
BATO | North America

Footprint

16 Sites

12,500+ Teammates   

Latest Status as of May 12, 2020        

JOLIETTE, QUEBEC
Passenger & Light Truck Tires  
1,350 Teammates

OXFORD, NC
Tread Rubber & Retreading Materials  
198 Teammates  

AIKEN COUNTY, SC
Off-the-Road Radial Tires 
450 Teammates   

AIKEN COUNTY, SC
Passenger & Light Truck Tires
1,747 Teammates   GRIFFIN, GA

Tread Rubber & Retreading Materials
170 Teammates   

ABILENE, TX
Tread Rubber & Retreading Materials

177 Teammates 

RUSSELLVILLE, AR
Inner Tubes & Bladder Stock

145 Teammates

LAVERGNE, TN
Truck & Bus Tires
1,049 Teammates

WARREN COUNTY, TN
Truck & Bus Tires
1,036 Teammates

AKRON. OH
Racing Tires
60 Teammates

MUNCIE, IN 
Components for Retread Manufacturing
31 Teammates

BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL, IL
Off-the-Road Tires

420 Teammates

MUSCATINE, IA
Bandag Retread Equipment

24 Teammates

DES MOINES, IA
Agricultural tires

1,340 Teammates

WILSON, NC
Passenger & Light Truck Tires
2,100

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS 

TIRE OPERATIONS

SITE STATUS DATE OPENED / TO OPEN

AIKEN COUNTY, SC |  PSR/LTR Closed May 18

JOLIETTE, QUEBEC Closed May 18

MUNCIE, IN Closed May 30

MONTERREY, MEXICO Closed TBD

GRIFFIN, GA Active March 29

OXFORD, NC Active March 29

ABILENE, TX Active March 29

RUSSELLVILLE, AR Active April 12

WARREN COUNTY, TN Active April 13

AIKEN COUNTY, SC | OTR Active April 13

BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL, IL Active April 13

DES MOINES, IA Active April 13

LAVERGNE, TN Active April 13

MUSCATINE, IA Active April 13

AKRON, OH Active May 11

WILSON, NC Active May 11

MONTERREY, NUEVA LEON 
Passenger & Light Truck Tires
483 Teammates



LEON, 
GUANAJUATO 
Bandag Tire Retread 
Products
56 Teammates 

CUERNAVACA, MORELOS
Passenger & Light Truck Tires
1,123 Teammates

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS 

TIRE OPERATIONS

SAN JOSE, COSTA RICA
Passenger & Light Truck, Truck & 
Agricultural Tires
978 Teammates

BAHIA
Passenger & Light Truck Tires
912 Teammates

SANTO ANDRE
Passenger, Light Truck, 
Truck, Industrial, Agricultural 
& Off-the-Road Tires
3,375 Teammates

LLAVALLOL, ARGENTINA
Passenger, Light Truck, Agricultural & Off-the-Road
1,400 Teammates

BATO | Latin America

Footprint

8 Sites

8,700+ Teammates   

Latest Status as of May 12, 2020        

SITE STATUS DATE OPENED / TO OPEN

CUERNAVACA, MEXICO Closed May 18

LEON, MEXICO Closed May 30

BANDAG CAMPINAS, BRAZIL Active April 11

BANDAG MAFRA, BRAZIL Active April 13

LLAVALLOL, ARGENTINA Active May 7

BAHIA, BRAZIL Active May 11

SAN JOSE, COSTA RICA Active May 11

SANTO ANDRE, BRAZIL Active
(TBR & AG) April 20 +

(PSR) May 11
MAFRA

Bandag  & Retreading Materials
30 Teammates

CAMPINAS
Bandag  & Retreading Materials
148 Teammates


